## **AURORA TOWNSHIP**

### **BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING**

## MAIN OFFICES, 80 NORTH BROADWAY

#### AURORA, IL.

#### DATE: MAY 28, 2013

Time: 10:30 A.M.

#### MINUTES

# I. CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISH QUORUM

A meeting of the Aurora Township Board of Trustees was held at the Aurora Township office, 80 North Broadway, Aurora, II, at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, May 28, 2013. Notice was sent to all members of the Board as required by statute.

Aurora Township Supervisor Bill Catching called the meeting to order at 10:30 A.M. Supervisor Catching led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance, followed by an invocation by Trustee Dolores Hicks.

Aurora Township Clerk Ken Christy called the roll with the following Board of Trustees members Present: - Bill Catching – Supervisor, Trustees: Dolores Hicks, David Moore, Juan Reyna and Juanita Wells.

Also Present: Patricia Richardson and Scot Thurman.

II. Motion made by Supervisor Catching and seconded by Trustee Reyna to hire Scot Thurman as Director of Youth Activities. Discussion followed, led by Supervisor Catching, on the interviewing process and why he and the hiring committee recommended Mr. Thurman. Motion passed unanimously by voice vote.

III. Motion made by Supervisor Catching, seconded by Trustee Moore, to promote Patricia Richardson as Chief of Staff. Discussion followed, led by Supervisor Catching, on Ms. Richardson's qualifications and his recommendation for the promotion. Motion passed unanimously by voice vote.

**IV. ANNOUNCEMENTS** - The Township Officials of Illinois are holding a "boot camp" training seminar for newly elected officials on July 18<sup>th</sup>, in Lisle. She asked Board members to pre-register for the seminar to save money.

Page 2

Continued

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion by Supervisor Bill Catching and seconded by Dolores Hicks, to adjourn. Motion passed unanimously by voice vote at 10:45 a.m.

## NEXT MEETING:

Thursday, June 13<sup>th</sup>, 2013 at 4:00 p.m. at the Aurora Township Office, 80 N. Broadway, Aurora, IL.

**Respectfully Submitted,** 

KEN CHRISTY AURORA TOWNSHIP CLERK